RESOLUTION NO. 26904

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
(FINAL) WITH BYRD BROTHERS EMERGENCY SERVICES
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. C-11-00i-401, DEBRIS
REMOVAL, REDUCTION, DISPOSAL, REDUCING THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY NINETY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED  EIGHTY-EIGHT AND  22/100 DOLLARS
($96,888.22), WITH A FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION NINE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED ELEVEN AND 78/100 DOLLARS ($1,903,111.78).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing a Change Order No. 2 (Final) with Byrd
Brothers Emergency Services relative to Contract No. C-11-001-401, debris removal, reduction,
disposal, reducing the contract amount by $96,888.22, with a final contract amount of

$1,903,111.78.

ADOPTED: November 25 2011

Jmms



